 

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

ADDENDUM No. 1

to

RFP No. 902593

for

GENERATOR MAINTENANCE, REPAIRS, AND SERVICES


	This County of Alameda, General Services Agency (GSA), RFP Addendum has been electronically issued to potential bidders via e-mail.  E-mail addresses used are those in the County’s Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Vendor Database or from other sources.  If you have registered or are certified as a SLEB, please ensure that the complete and accurate e-mail address is noted and kept updated in the SLEB Vendor Database.  This RFP Addendum will also be posted on the GSA Contracting Opportunities website located at Alameda County Current Contracting Opportunities.




**REVISED CALENDAR OF EVENTS**
PLEASE NOTE THAT BID RESPONSES ARE NOW DUE ON
May 6, 2025  BY 2:00 P.M. 
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The following Section has been modified to read as shown below.  Changes made to the original RFP document are in bold print and highlighted, and deletions made have a strike through.

Page 3 of the RFP, CALENDAR OF EVENTS, has been revised as follows:
[bookmark: _Toc14171502][bookmark: _Toc34676899]CALENDAR OF EVENTS
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL No. 902593
GENERATOR MAINTENANCE, REPAIRS, AND SERVICES
	EVENT
	DATE/LOCATION

	Request Issued
	March 20, 2025

	Networking/Bidders Conference
	March 27, 2025 @ 10:00 a.m. (PST) 

	Written Questions Due via Email:
azizullah.ramesh@acgov.org 
	March 28, 2025, by 5:00 p.m.

	List of Attendees
	March 31, 2025

	Addendum No.1 Issued 
	April 11, 2025

	Q&A Issued
	April 11, 2025, April 22, 2025

	Addendum Issued No. 2 [only if necessary to amend RFP]
	April 22, 2025

	Response Due and Submitted through
EZSourcing Supplier Portal
	April 22, 2025, May 6, 2025, by 2:00 p.m. 
Followed immediately by online Public Bid Opening which can be joined here:

Click here to Join 902593 Bid Opening now 
Meeting ID: 280 335 101 308 
Passcode: yJ7TE2Ug 
Dial in by phone 
+1 415-915-3950,,84470713# 
United States, San Francisco 
(888) 715-8170,,84470713# 
United States (Toll-free) 
Find a local number 
Phone conference ID: 844 707 13# 
For organizers: Meeting options | Reset dial-in PIN

	Evaluation Period
	April 22, 2025 – May 16, 2025 
MAY 6, 2025-May 30, 2025

	Vendor Interviews 
	May 26, 2025

	Notice of Intent to Award Issued
	May 19, 2025  June 6, 2025

	Board Consideration Award Date
	July 8 22, 2025

	Contract Start Date
	August 1, 2025


County of Alameda, General Services Agency – Procurement
RFP No. 902593, Addendum No. 1

NOTE:  All dates are tentative and subject to change.
		RFP No. 902593, Addendum No. 1
Page 2
RFP No. 902593 – GENERATOR MAINTENANCE, REPAIRS, AND SERVICES
This Vendor Bid List is being provided for informational purposes to assist bidders in contacting other businesses as needed to develop local small and emerging business subcontracting relationships to meet the Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Program requirement. 
This Q&A is being issued to all vendors on the Vendor Bid List; the following revised vendor bid list includes contact information for each vendor attendee at the Networking/Bidders Conferences.
	RFP No. 902593 - Generator Maintenance, Repairs, and Services

	Business Name
	Contact Name
	Contact Phone
	Address
	City
	St.
	Email

	Peterson Power Systems
	Todd Lloyd
	(510) 715-8695
	2828 Teagarden St. 
	San Leandro
	CA
	tclloyd@petersonpower.com

	360 Total Concept
	Shonda Scott
	(510) 836-0360
	555 12th Street, Suite 1670
	Oakland
	CA
	Shonda@360tcpr.com

	AAAA Generator Services, Inc.
	Michael Chiasson
	(888) 664-2436
	1174 Russell Way
	Hayward
	CA
	michael@AAAAGen.com

	Acumen Building Enterprise, Inc.
	Marlene Barrett
	(510) 530-3029
	7770 Pardee Lane, Suite 200
	Oakland
	CA
	marlene.barrett@acumentransit.com

	APSI Construction Management
	Vinod Metha
	(510) 588-8505
	505 14th Street, Suite 900, Room 905
	Oakland
	CA
	vinod.metha@apsicm.com

	Arum Consulting Group
	Ike Arum
	(714) 728-0150
	2600 Ivy Drive
	Oakland
	CA
	arum.consulting@gmail.com

	Aurora Environmental Services, Inc.
	Mabel Delgado
	(855) 500-2374
	220 Fourth Street, Suite 201
	Oakland
	CA
	mdelgado@auroraesi.com

	Battalion One Fire Protection, Inc.
	Michael Herbert
	(510) 653-8075
	14755 Catalina Street,
	San Leandro
	CA
	mherbert@battaliononefire.com

	CHOW ENGINEERING INC.
	Reuben Chow
	(510) 636-8500
	7770 PARDEE LANE
	Oakland
	CA
	info@choweng.com

	Chris Shields DBA Ogreena
	Christopher Shields
	(510) 472-9327
	5600 Martin Luther King Jr Way, Suite 102
	Oakland
	CA
	office@ogreena.com

	Cobalt Equipment, Inc.
	Doug Cook
	(925) 475-8558
	7275 National Drive, Suite B
	Livermore
	CA
	dcook@cobaltequipment.net

	Condor Security of America, Inc.
	Gregory Veiga
	(800) 672-6057
	39899 Balentine Drive, Suite 109
	Newark
	CA
	gregory@condorsecurity.com

	CrestPoint Solutions Inc
	Fabomi Ojuola
	(925) 828-6005
	5994 W. Las Positas Blvd, #223
	Pleasanton
	CA
	fojuola@crestpt.com

	Dabri, Inc.
	Ravinder Kaur
	(510) 406-7159
	1203 Preservation Parkway, Suite 201
	Oakland
	CA
	dkaur@dabri.com

	E2 Consulting Engineers
	Hersh Saluja
	(510) 652-1164
	1900 Powell Street, Suite 250
	Emeryville
	CA
	hersh.saluja@e2.com

	GEWA Corporation
	Gladstone Wood
	(510) 553-9991
	1933 Davis Street, Suite 304B
	San Leandro
	CA
	gewacorp@aol.com

	Inter-Con Security Systems, Inc.
	Matthew Reeser
	(626) 535-2200
	26224 Industrial Blvd.
	Hayward
	CA
	solutionsdesign@icsecurity.com

	LMT CONSULTING, INC.
	GRACE UWADIALE
	(925) 325-8979
	303 Hegenberger Rd, Suite 308
	Oakland
	CA
	graceu@lmtconsult.com

	Magdave Associates Inc
	David Edu
	(510) 633-7998
	303 Hegenberger Road, Suite 211
	Oakland
	CA
	magdaveassoc@yahoo.com

	Maxut, Inc.
	Martin Ajayi-Obe
	(510) 834-4773
	77 8th Street, #100
	Oakland
	CA
	martinao@maxut.com

	Starzz Management Services
	Joe Thompkins
	(510) 632-5533
	528 Stonehaven Court
	Hayward
	CA
	jtops@starzzmanagement.com

	XLR8 Services
	Mike Perez
	(510) 781-0350
	2298 Tripaldi Way
	Hayward
	CA
	Mike@XLR8services.com

	A & B Mechanical, Inc.
	Greg Byrkit
	(510) 264-5800
	2252 Railroad Ave
	Livermore
	CA
	gbyrkit@abmechanical.com

	American Power Services Co.
	Jim Brahney
	(510) 636-0280
	8538 Blaine Street
	Oakland
	CA
	powerglider@msn.com



	Bay Equipment & Repair
	Sam Portillo
	(510) 783-9050
	3393 Enterprise Ave
	Hayward
	CA
	sam@cabear.com

	Brian R Roberts
	Brian Roberts
	(925) 846-2035
	2130 Camino Brazos
	Pleasanton
	CA
	badbrindie@att.net

	Cal West Commercial Appliance and Refrigeration HVAC Service, Inc. DBA Cal West Service, Inc.
	Juan Martinez
	(925) 551-6400
	6401 Golden Gate Drive
	Dublin
	CA
	jmartinez@calwestservice.com

	Comfort Air Mechanical Systems, Inc.
	Ruby Chen
	(510) 881-6495
	1742 Clement St
	Alameda
	CA
	rob@cams-sf.com

	Compactor Management Company, LLC
	Sandra Garcia
	(510) 623-2323
	32420 Central Ave
	Union City
	CA
	sgarcia@compactormc.com

	Creative Iron
	Rajeev Narang
	(510) 532-2200
	926 High St
	Oakland
	CA
	rnarang@sbcglobal.net

	Diamond Diesel Svc Inc
	Terry Moore
	(510) 532-8500
	2550 E 12th St
	Oakland
	CA
	terry@DiamondDiesel.com

	Doc Bailey Construction Equipment, Inc.
	Lisa Chu
	(510) 638-6243
	2584 Grant Ave
	San Lorenzo
	CA
	lisa.c@docbaileycranes.com

	Engine Systems Integration LLC
	Neil Holmgren
	(510) 427-2975
	2900 Main Street, Bldg. 137, Suite 105
	Alameda
	CA
	neil@enginesi.com

	Foothill Vacuum Cleaner Center
	Jesus Salazar
	(510) 534-1000
	3222 Fruitvale Blvd
	Oakland
	CA
	foothillvacuumrepair@gmail.com

	McGuire and Hester
	Mabel Cater-McClanahan
	(510) 632-7676
	9009 Railroad Avenue
	Oakland
	CA
	estimating@mcguireandhester.com

	new haven moving equipment, in
	mark bara
	(800) 624-7950
	1501F doolittle drive
	San Leandro
	CA
	markbara@newhaven-usa.com

	Pacific Coast Sales & Service
	Michael Wood
	(510) 433-8940
	420 3rd Street, Suite 103
	Oakland
	CA
	mjwood@trane.com

	RAM Rick Albert Machinery Inc
	Rick Albert
	(510) 504-5086
	4122 Nevis Street
	Pleasanton
	CA
	r_albert@sbcglobal.net

	Rex Key & Security
	Joe Towbis
	(510) 234-6363
	1908 University Ave
	Berkeley
	CA
	joet@rexkey.com

	Star Microwave Service Corporation
	Luz Beas
	(510) 498-7900
	43250 Christy St.
	Fremont
	CA
	mbeas@starmicrowave.com

	True Blue Automation Services
	Berk Gurkan
	(925) 808-7331
	3987 First Street, Suite L
	Livermore
	CA
	sales@tbautomationservices.com

	VAZTEC FLOORING
	Victor Vazquez
	(925) 858-3511
	1122 Hillcrest Ct.
	Livermore
	CA
	vaztecflooring@gmail.com

	West Coast Compressor
	Stanalee Harden
	(925) 464-1640
	4555 Las Positas Rd. Ste. B
	Livermore
	CA
	stanalee@wccompressor.com

	Union Service Company
	Tim Kennedy
	415/908-3651
	Pier 54 Suite #107
	San Francisco
	CA
	unionservicecompany@gmail.com

	WWC Services of San Francisco, Inc.
	Emmett T. Kennedy
	415/227-0122
	Pier 54 Suite #106
	San Francisco
	CA
	wwcservices@aol.com

	Kitchell CEM
	Veronica Delgado
	916/648-9700
	2450 Venture Oaks Way
	Sacramento
	CA
	vdelgado@kitchell.com

	Alisto Engineering Group
	Rinaldo Veseliza
	925/202-1219
	2737 North Main Street
	Walnut Creek
	CA
	rinaldoves@yahoo.com

	STAFF TODAY INC
	ABY MAMBOLEO
	800/928-5561
	212 E. Rowland Ave., #313
	Covina
	CA
	lilian@stafftodayinc.com

	International Word Processing Services
	Mary Anna Jones
	562/900-8359
	8504 Firestone Boulevard
	Downey
	CA
	mary.jones@intlword.com

	Roy Jorgensen Associates, Inc.
	Carl Edelblute
	800.422.2515
	1370 Reynolds Avenue
	Irvine
	CA
	carl_edelblute@royjorgensen.com

	CBRE Heery, Inc.
	Carolyn Norwood
	404/946-2432
	999 Peachtree St. NE
	Atlanta
	GA
	carolyn.norwood@cbre.com

	Trinity Services Group, Inc.
	Kristie Affolter
	813/854-4264
	477 Commerce Blvd.
	Oldsmar
	FL
	kristie.affolter@trinityservicesgroup 
.com

	Adaptive Workforce Solutions
	Julie O'Keefe
	760/274-7696
	3451 S Mercy Road
	Gilbert
	AZ
	jokeefe@adaptivewfs.com

	SERVPRO of San Leandro (CleanAir Image)
	German Goyena
	510/566-8176
	2065 Williams St
	San Leandro
	CA
	German@SERVPRO9332.com

	Rage & Wild LLC
	Demario Marbray
	510/875-0613
	2517 82nd ave
	Oakland
	CA
	demario.marbray@gmail.com

	Pathway Humanity Personnel, SPC
	DeNay Ramsey
	(510) 325-2765
	2043 East Street
	Concord
	CA
	denay@pathwayhumanity.com

	Comprehensive Security Services, Inc.
	Omar Choudhry
	916/683-3605
	5901 Christie Ave
	Emeryville
	CA
	Omar@comprehensivesecurity.net

	Condor Security of America, Inc.
	Daniel Flores
	800/672-6057
	1522 Constitution Blvd 112
	Salinas
	CA
	daniel.flores@condorsecurity.com

	Clango, Inc.
	Blake Chamlee
	571/455-3884
	2107 Wilson Blvd
	Arlington
	VA
	bchamlee@clango.com

	Freight Buzz LLC
	John Bussey
	800/857-0435
	700 Charles St
	Providence
	RI
	Contact@freight-buzz.com

	Ancon Marine (dba Ancon Services)
	Diane White
	720/616-0550
	10571 Los Alamitos Blvd.
	Los Alamitos
	CA
	dianew@anconservices.com

	Kitchell CEM
	Haley Palmer
	916/648-9700
	2450 Venture Oaks Way
	Sacramento
	CA
	hpalmer@kitchell.com

	CrestPoint Solutions, Inc
	Erick Domingo
	925/828-6005
	4900 Hopyard Road
	Pleasanton
	CA
	edomingo@crestpt.com

	Roy Jorgensen Associates, Inc.
	Sandra Heffner
	301/831-1000
	3735 Buckeystown Pike
	Buckeystown
	MD
	sandra_heffner@royjorgensen.com

	Agbayani Construction Corporation
	Jocelyn Bautista
	650/994-9380
	88 Dixon Court
	Daly City
	CA
	jocelyn.bautista@agbayani.com

	Alisto Engineering Group
	Reinaldo Freitas
	925/279-5000
	2737 North Main Street
	Walnut Creek
	CA
	rfreitas@alisto.com

	SERVPRO of San Leandro (CleanAir Image)
	Roy Drake
	510/352-2480
	2065 Williams St
	San Leandro
	CA
	Roy@Servpro9332.com

	Alisto Engineering Group
	Al Sevilla
	925/279-5000
	2737 North Main Street
	Walnut Creek
	CA
	asevilla@alisto.com

	Diamond Diesel Service Inc.
	Robert Park
	510/532-8500
	2550 E 12th Street
	Oakland
	CA
	robert@diamonddiesel.com

	The Currid Family Corporation
	Daniel Currid
	510/568-5000
	1997 Burroughs Ave
	San Leandro
	CA
	dcurrid@pirteksanleandro.com

	D & D Compressor Service, Inc.
	Robert Ardourel
	408/947-0491
	347 Commercial Street
	San Jose
	CA
	robert@danddcompressor.com

	Legacy Brothers Inc
	Ray Loftis
	336/264-3882
	407 N Peterson Ave
	Douglas
	GA
	ray.legacybrothers@gmail.com

	Cal West Service, Inc
	Heather Mora
	925/551-6400
	6401 Golden Gate Dr
	Dublin
	CA
	heatherm@calwestservice.com

	Bay City Electric Works 
	Robert Gonzalez
	925-453-1918
	695 Industrial Dr
	Galt
	CA
	rgonzalez@bcew.com
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